

NATION'S CAPITAL WELCOMES SABIN HOWARD'S MAMMOTH MEMORIAL - A SOLDIER'S JOURNEY

Master Sculptor Sabin Howard announces completion and installation of A Soldier's Journey, the centerpiece of the National WWI Memorial in Washington, D.C.

KENT, CT, UNITED STATES, July 30, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Master Sculptor Sabin Howard and his team announce the completion and installation of A Soldier's Journey, the soul and centerpiece of the <u>National WWI</u> <u>Memorial</u> in Washington, D.C. The Illumination Ceremony takes place September 13, 2024.



Widely known as America's Michelangelo, Howard has worked non-stop for nearly a decade to design, create, and sculpt this 38-figure, 25 ton sculpture. This immense frieze will stand 150 yards from the White House.

"

A Soldier's Journey is a movie in bronze, telling the story of the hero's journey." *Sabin Howard* Taking over 12,000 photographs in his studio and rendering those photos into 28 iterations, Howard spent 700+ hours drawing the final design. He took the drawing to New Zealand to create the first 3-D model. He found Pangolin-Editions Foundry and Steve Russell Studios in Stroud, UK to create the final model that passed

commission approvals.

Called the "best sculptor in the world," Howard sculpted the 60' long, 10' high relief for four and a half years, sending the finished clay figures to Pangolin for casting in bronze.

Rebecca DeSimone Sabin Howard Sculpture LLC +1 941-726-9006 rad3241@yahoo.com Visit us on social media: X Instagram YouTube Other



This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/731578246

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.